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Tariff Notice No. 1966/40-Application for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been made for the determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Rates of Duty 
Goods Appn Tariff Item 

No. 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN. J Gen. 

7798 654.010.2 Tapes, bindings, and webbings, wholly of cotton, woven, in widths from 
tin. to 4 in. 

Such rate of duty not exceeding 
25% . . 35% 40% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 9 June 1966. Submis
sions should include reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to : 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and , 
(b) The landed cost and sellfog price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing 

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1966. 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 11 MAY 1966 

Liabilities 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other 

currency 
Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other reserves 

than New Zealand 

£ 
1,500,000 
6,915,275 

£ 
80,317,433 

22,644,207 
8,870,295 
1,754,994 

27,965,629 

221,222 
4,001,802 

8,415,275 

£154,190,857 

Assets 

Gold 
Overseas assets-

( a) Current accounts and short-term. 
bills 

(b) Investments .. 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. 

(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

£ 
28,097,532 
13,191,099 

278,344 
60,683,137 
10,370,750 

38,422,695 
73,750 

£ 
117,781 

41,288;631 
593,625 

71,332,231 

38,496,445 
2,362,144 

£154,190,857 

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Cook Islands Act 1915 

Judicature Act 1908 
Education Act 1964 

Health Act 1956 
Health Act 1956 

Health Act 1956 
Law Practitioners Act 1955 

Matrimonial Proceedings Act 1963 

Transport Act 1962 

Stock Act 1908 
Judicature Act 1908 .. 
Section 17 of the Scientific and Industrial 

Research Act 1952 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation 
Order 1966 

Court of Appeal Rules 1955, Amendment No. 1 .. 
Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, 

Amendment No. 9 
Food Hygiene Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 3 
Health (Eatinghouse) Regulations 1948, Amendment 

No. 3 
Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966 
Law Practitioners Admission Rules 1957, Amend

ment No. 1 
Matrimonial Proceedings Rules 1964, Amendment 

No.1 
Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regula- .. 

tions 1965, Amendment No. 1 
Stock Importation Amending Regulations 1966 
Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1966 .. 
Wheat Research Regulations 1966 

Serial 
Number 
1966/68 

1966/69 
1966/70 

1966/71 
1966/72 

1966/73 
1966/74 

1966/75 

1966/76 _ 

1966177 
1966/78 
1966/79 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
18/5/66 

18/5/66 
18/5/66 

18/5/66 
18/5/66 

18/5/66 
18/5/66 

18/5/66 

18/5/66 

18/5/66 
18/5/66 
18/5/66 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 
6d. (5cJ 

6d. (5c) 
6d. (5c) 

6d. (5c) 
6d. (5c) 

6d. (5c) 
6d. (5c) 

6d. (~c) _ 

6d. (5c) 

6d. (5c) 
9d. (8c) 
6d. (5c) 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-corner of Rutland and Lome Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; 
Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may 

-be ordered by quoting serial number. - - -
- -R. E: OWEN, Government Printer. 


