Tariff Notice No. 1966/40-Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that application has been made for the determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty				
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.
7798	654.010.2	Tapes, bindings, and webbings, wholly of cotton, woven, in widths from $\frac{1}{4}$ in. to 4 in.	Such rate of duty not exceeding 25% 35% 40% as the Minister may in any case direct				

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 9 June 1966. Submissions should include reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1966.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 11 May 1966

Li	iabilities	•	Assets		
Notes in Circulation Demand deposits—		80,317,433	Gold	£ 117,781	
(a) State (b) Banks (c) Marketing accounts (d) Other Time deposits Liabilities in currencies other currency Other liabilities Capital accounts— (a) General Reserve Fund	£ £ 1,500,000	221,222 4,001,802	(a) Current accounts and short-term bills	41,288,631 593,625	
(b) Other reserves	6,915,275	8,415,275	(c) Other advances 10,370,750 Investments in New Zealand— (a) N.Z. Government securities 38,422,695 (b) Other 73,750 Other assets	71,332,231 38,496,445 2,362,144	
		£154,190,857	1	2154,190,857	

R. M. SMITH, Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)	
Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation Order 1966	1966/68	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Court of Appeal Rules 1955, Amendment No. 1	1966/69	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 9	1966/70	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Food Hygiene Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 3	1966/71	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Health (Eatinghouse) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 3	1966/72	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966	1966/73	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Law Practitioners Admission Rules 1957, Amendment No. 1	1966/74	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Matrimonial Proceedings Rules 1964, Amendment	1966/75	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regula- tions 1965, Amendment No. 1	1966/76	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Stock Importation Amending Regulations 1966	1966/77	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1966			9d. (8c)	
	1966/79	18/5/66	6d. (5c)	
	Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation Order 1966 Court of Appeal Rules 1955, Amendment No. 1 Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 9 Food Hygiene Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 3 Health (Eatinghouse) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 3 Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966 Law Practitioners Admission Rules 1957, Amendment No. 1 Matrimonial Proceedings Rules 1964, Amendment No. 1 Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 1 Stock Importation Amending Regulations 1966 Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1966 Whost Regenter 1966	Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation Order 1966 (8 Order 1966 (Court of Appeal Rules 1955, Amendment No. 1 1966/69 (Education Boards' Employment Regulations 1958, Amendment No. 9 (Food Hygiene Regulations 1952, Amendment No. 3 Health (Eatinghouse) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 3 Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966 (1966/72 No. 3 (1966/73 Health (Registration of Premises) Regulations 1966 (1966/74 Ment No. 1 (1966/75 No. 1 (1966/75 Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 1 (1966/75 Mendment No. 1 (1966/76 Mendment No. 1 (1966/77 (1966/78 Mendment No. 1 (1966/78	Short Title or Subject-matter Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation Order 1966 Court of Appeal Rules 1955, Amendment No. 1	

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—corner of Rutland and Lorne Streets (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; 20 Molesworth Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; corner of Water and Bond Streets (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.